At the hearing, it was decided to proceed with the collection of the parties' evidence and to set the date of the next hearing as 6 May 

2026. 

CWENE 

Within the framework of negotiations between our subsidiary, CW Kurumsal Hizmetleri ve Pazarlama A.Ş., and dealers and sales 

points across Turkey, a product framing agreement has been signed for product sales totaling 2,100,000,000.00 TL (Two Billion One 

Hundred Million Turkish Lira), excluding VAT, with seven of our sales points for the 2026 operating period. Specific terms and 

conditions for product sales, such as payment and delivery, will be agreed upon separately for each purchase, and the agreement 

covers all products in our company's product portfolio offered at sales points.